

JUPITER MINES LIMITED

ABN 51 105 991 740

11th July 2013

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Stock Exchange Limited Level 8, Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

Via Electronic Lodgement

Re: Revised Form 603

Please find attached revised Form 603 for substantial holder Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP.

The form has been resubmitted due to the previous omission of an additional registered holder.

Please note this is not for a new issue of shares, rather an amendment to the previous form lodged.

For and on behalf of the directors of Jupiter Mines Limited

MA

Yours Sincerely

Melissa North Company Secretary & CFO

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme: Jupiter Mines Limited

ACN/ARSN: 51 105 991 760

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name: Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP

ACN/ARSN (if applicable): N/A

The holder became a substantial holder on 27/07/2012.

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Class of securities (4) | Number of securities | Persons' votes (5) | Voting power (6) |
|----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Fully paid ordinary shares | 307,857,143 | 307,857,143 | 14.97% |
| | | | |

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Holder of relevant interest | Nature of relevant interest (7) | Class and number of securities |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP | Registered Holder of ordinary shares | 265,000,000 ordinary shares |
| Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. | Registered Holder of ordinary shares | 42,857,143 ordinary shares |

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

| Holder of relevant interest | Registered holder of securities | Person entitled to be registered as holder (8) | Class and number of securities |
|--|--|---|--------------------------------|
| Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP | National Nominees Limited | Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP | 265,000,000 ordinary shares |
| Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. | Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. | Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. | 42,857,143 ordinary shares |

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

| ſ | Holder of relevant | Date of | Consideration (9) | | Class and Number |
|-----|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------|----------|------------------------|
| | interest | acquisition | Cash | Non-cash | of securities |
| . [| | | | | 250,000,000 fully paid |
| L | Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP | 27/07/2012 | \$40,000,000 | | ordinary shares |

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

| Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Pallinghurst EMG African | Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. is in the same group as Stichting |
| Queen L.P. | Pensioenfonds ABP. |

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

| Name | Address |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP | Oude Lindestraat 70, 6411 EJ Heerlen, The Netherlands |
| National Nominees Limited | GPO Box 1406M, Melbourne, Victoria, 3001 |
| Pallinghurst EMG African Queen L.P. | C/o Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9005, Cayman Islands |

Signature

Print name Capacity

noek uthorized Signatory sign here

date SIZI ZCI3

M.C. Sugden

917/2013